Resolved, 'I•hat the Commissioner of Correction be and he is hereby authorized to 
expend six hundred dollars ($600) for Surveyor's fees, chargeable to the fund created 
by resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment adopted October 2. 1908, 
authorizing the issue of two million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000) 
Corporate Stock for the construction of a Penitentiary on Rikers Island, and further 
authorizes said Commissioner to expend the balances retraining to the credit of the 
following accounts : 

Raymond Street Jail. construction of new building (resolution creating fund

[...]

3,7311 (Xl 

Item 3—Max Klausner ........................ 	4,845 00 
$10,938 00 

Total Furniture and Repairs of........ 	 — 	 $10,939 00 

Grand Total ..............................................$94,337 (XI 

Regttisiti to for (lie '.unt of fourteen thousand four hundred and nineteen di liar.; 
($14,419) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to lie paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have tiled the contract; to lie entered into by it, 
for and on behalf of the Board of Education, it Ii the contractors named ;

[...]

tracts to be i ll the form approved by the Corporation Gtunset, and with such security 
for the faithful performance of the saute as shall be satisfactory to the Comptroller; 
the rules of this l and in regard thereto, and as to the havntents to, lie nrtde on ar 
count thereof, to be complied with. 

Appropriating the aunt of eight thousand five hundred and fifty ili liars ($8,550I 
front the proceeds (If Corporate Stock, Sect iiins 47 and 1W of tits Revised Charter 
(Code C-1)E-9), application for the issue of which is hereby made; said 5(11(1 toy be 
applied to the purchase, for school purposes, of the following land: 

The said suns to) he paid by the Comptroller - , rat of the pr, weeds of sail Corporate

[...]

t)pdycke. five copies of conc!emnati,,n niap f,,r the sell ill 

site at One I lundred and Fortieth and Onc I Iundred and l", ,rty-tint 
streets and 1lrtmilt(,n plat.• ........................................ 	$30 (I) 

Rescinding and returning the stint of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) hcret,-
fore set aside front the Special School Fund for the citrrent year and (rim the item 
contained therein entitled "Maintenance, Repairs and Replacements by Contract or 
Open Order, 1'ttrniture and Repairs of, No. 893, Borough of Queens," for expenditt:re